

Golf Cart Rental Policy for Puslinch Lake Golf Course

Effective Date: September 14, 2023

Policy Statement

Welcome to Puslinch Lake Golf Course, where we aim to provide a safe and enjoyable golfing experience for all our customers. To ensure the safety of our guests and the preservation of our golf course, we have established this Golf Cart Policy.

Golf Cart Rental

Rental Requirements: To rent a golf cart, golfers must possess a valid driver's license and be at least 18 years of age.

Responsibility: Renters are responsible for the golf cart during the rental period and are liable for any damages caused during their use. For this reason, all renters must have a valid credit card on file at the time of rental.

Rental Fees: Rental fees for golf carts will be established based on the course's pricing structure. Please inquire with our pro shop staff for current rates.

Safe Cart Operation

Course Restrictions: Golf carts must adhere to all posted course restrictions and signage. This includes avoiding certain areas of the course, such as tee boxes, greens, and bunkers. Golf carts are to be kept 7 paces (20 feet) from all tees and greens at all times.

Maximum Occupancy: Each golf cart is designed to carry a maximum of two golfers and their clubs. Please do not exceed this limit for safety reasons.

Terrain: Use caution when driving on hills, slopes, or uneven terrain. Use caution when course conditions are not ideal.

Pathways: Enter and exit holes where cart paths are provided.

Parking: Park carts in designated areas, away from greens, tees, and hazards, to avoid damage to the course.

Safety Guidelines

Alcohol: The consumption of alcohol while operating a golf cart is strictly prohibited and subject to course rules and Ontario law.

Reckless Driving: Reckless or unsafe driving, including excessive speed, sharp turns, and sudden stops, is not allowed.

Weather Conditions: In inclement weather, please exercise caution, and if necessary, return to the clubhouse for shelter. The golf course staff may restrict cart use in severe conditions.

Damage and Liability

Damages: Golfers are responsible for any damages to the golf cart during their rental. Damages will be assessed, and repair costs will be billed to the responsible party.

Liability: Puslinch Lake Golf Course is not liable for any injuries, accidents, or damages that occur while using a golf cart.

Return of Golf Carts

Return Time: Golf carts must be returned to the designated return area promptly at the end of your round or rental period. Golf carts must be returned before the posted time in the Pro shop at the end of the day.

Key Return: Leave the key in the cart upon cart return.

Violations

Violations of this Golf Cart Policy may result in the suspension of golf cart privileges or expulsion from the golf course without a refund.

Agreement

By renting and operating a golf cart at Puslinch Lake Golf Course, you agree to abide by this Golf Cart Policy. Failure to comply with this policy may result in penalties or loss of cart privileges.

Thank you for choosing Puslinch Lake Golf Course for your golfing experience. We appreciate your cooperation in adhering to this policy to ensure a safe and enjoyable time on our course.

Signature:

Date: 09/14/2023